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Wired&Bluetooth Retro Typewriter Keyboard

For any questions, please contact us: support@yunzii.com
website: www.yunzii.com
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Bluetooth connection method (3 devices connected)

(CH 1) Connecting to the first Bluetooth device

1. To activate the Bluetooth CH 1 indicator, turn the mode switch dial.
M (¢ (Blue LED blinking / readly to pair) 2. Activate the Bluetooth function
1 coo on the device to be connected, and then select
S K/' "ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 or B309)". (Blue LED lights up)
mode CH1
switch
dial (CH 2) Connecting to the second Bluetooth device
_ : 1. To activate the Bluetooth CH 2 indicator, turn the mode switch dial.
( (Blue LED blinking / ready to pair) 2. Activate the Bluetooth function
co@o on the device to be connected, and then select

L /C“H;' "ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 or B309)". (Blue LED lights up)

(CH 3) Connecting to the third Bluetooth device

1. To activate the Bluetooth CH 3 indicator, turn the mode switch dial.
<: (Blue LED blinking / ready to pair) 2. Activate the Bluetooth function
coo@ on the device to be connected, and then select

K;;. "ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 or B309)". (Blue LED lights up)

An LED will remain illuminated on the corresponding channel once pairing has been completed.

[ How to re-pair ] You can re-pair your device with another device by pressing Fn + K together for
approximately three seconds. [ How to change Bluetooth channel ] Rotate the “mode switch dial”
to change. (Automatic connection to devices registered to each channel.)
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Bluetooth connection method (Mac PC)

1. Click “System Preferences” > “Bluetooth” on your computer. 2. Click “Turn Bluetooth On.”

3. The Bluetooth channel is selected by rotating the mode switch dial (CH 1 to 3). (Blue LED blinking / ready to pair)
4. Activate the Bluetooth function on the device to be connected, and then select

"ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 or B309)". (Blue LED lights up)

Bluetooth connection method (Windows 10/11)

Before using this product, make sure your computer is equipped with a built-in Bluetooth receiver.
You may not be able to use this product if the Bluetooth receiver is not installed, so it is imperative that
you purchase and install a Bluetooth receiver after installation.

1. Bluetooth receivers appear in the taskbar of your Windows computer when they are connected to the computer
via Bluetooth. 2. Hover over the Bluetooth icon and right-click. 3. Click “Add Bluetooth Device”.

4. Select the type of device you want to search. (Select “Bluetooth”) 5. Rotate the mode switch dial to select the
Bluetooth channel (CH 1 to 3). (Blue LED blinking / ready to pair) 6. Activate the Bluetooth function on the device to
be connected, and then select "ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 or B309)". (Blue LED lights up)

How to reset Bluetooth pairing

It is possible to delete all device information connected to
CH 1 to 3 by pressing and holding Fn + C for approximately 3 seconds.

Delete the pairing history (forget device and remove the device) OOOC
from each existing connected device. You must delete the pairing

history without disabling the Bluetooth function.
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System conversion

Ensure that the keyboard and the device to be
used are connected to each other at all times.

website: www.yunzii.com

@ Android : Fn + Q

@ Windows : Fn + W

© i0S,Mac:Fn+E

Some keys may not work depending on the device and system. ,,,,,,,,,, @
If the OS connected to each device is different, please use

[System Conversion] according to the corresponding OS.

Status Indicator LED

*B307 (68 key mini) *B309 (82 key tenkey type)
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(@ Battery indicator (Low voltage indication - Green LED blinks, Charging - Green LED on,
When fully charged - Green LED off)

(2 Caps Lock indicator (Upon pressing the Caps Lock key, the LED turns on)
(3 Num Lock indicator (Upon pressing the Num Lock key, the LED turns on)

@ The Num Lock feature is not supported on iOS devices, and the LED is not switched on.

14 function keys (11 hot keys)
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*B307 (68 key mini) *B309 (82 key tenkey type)
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@ shift +F1 (1) @ Shift +F2 (@) @ Shift +F3 (#) @ Shift +F4 ($) ® Shift +F5 (%) © Shift +F6 (1)
@ shift +F7 (&) ® Shift +F8 (*) @shift +F9 (() @ Shift +F10 ()) @ Shift +F11 (_) @ Shift +F12 (+)
@ Fn+F1 (F1) @ Fn+F2 (F2) @ Fn+F3 (F3) @ Fn+F4 (F4) ® Fn+F5 (F5) ® Fn+F6 (F6) @ Fn+F7 (F7)
— ® Fn+F8 (F8) ® Fn+F9 (F9) @ Fn+F10 (F10) @ Fn+F11 (F11) @ Fn+F12 (F12) @ Fn+ESC (,)
(4 Fn +Enter (Emoji) * B309

Fn-+ Shift + F1~F12, EsC [

3 Fn+Shift+F3

screen brightness reduction) @ Fn+ Shift+F2 (increased screen brightness)
Android : searching / Windows, Mac : multitasking)

@ Fn + Shift+F4 (Android : language / Windows, Mac : program list) @ Fn+ Shift+F7 (previous song)
® Fn+Shift+F8 (play / pause music) ® Fn+ Shift+F9 (next song) (0 Fn+ Shift+F10 (mute)

@) Fn+Shift+F11 (volume -) @ Fn+Shift+F12 (volume +) @) Fn+ Shift+ESC (~)

When using the product, hold down the Shift, Fn, Fn+Shift key and press the corresponding key to use.
Performing "System Conversion" according to your device's operating system is a recommended
precaution before using a bluetooth keyboard. Some keys may not work depending on the device and system.
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Volume control
Volume control dial make it convenient
and easy to adjust the volume. ﬁ

Power on / off

©@ Poweron

Push the power button to the right to turn on the power.
@ Power off

Push the power button to the left to turn off the power.

rrrrrr volume control dial

power button  charging port

Charging method

ging (@ @)
1. Connect the supplied USB to C cable to the charging port. T
2. Charging starts when the USB port part is connected to

the charging adapter.

Please use 5V/1A Low power adapteronly. [ e charging cable

Make sure to check charging voltage before you charge. :a
Do not use 5V/2A~9V/2A High power adapter.
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Battery power saving mode

After approximately 10 minutes of inactivity, the device enters sleep mode. You can switch to operating mode
automatically by pressing any key.

Cautions

(@ Read the product's user manual carefully before using it. @ The presence of many Bluetooth devices may result in requency
confusion.- Make sure the product is not disturbed by other Bluetooth devices. @ Do not disassemble or assemble arbitrarily.

(@ We recommend that you remove the keyboard and keycap with the power off before cleaning. ® It does not support waterproof
or dustproof functions. - Be careful from contact with water or contamination such as dust. ® Can be used at a distance of up to
10 meters. (There may be a disconnection phenomenon occurrence when interference occurs between obstructions and devices
using the same frequency band or Wi-Fi signal) @ If you intend to connect Bluetooth to a PC through a laptop or USB dongle,

you should download and install the latest Bluetooth driver from the manufacturer before starting the connection.

(® Please turn off the power after use. - The battery may run out quickly if the power is not turned off. @ Use the approved charging
cable that came with the product. @ Do not overcharge for up to 24 hours or more. () Charging time may vary depending on the
charging environment (output). @ Use while charging is not recommended. @ In the event that the battery is too hot or too cold,

it will shorten our battery's lifespan and may cause it to become temporarily unresponsive. @ Do not store in places with high
temperatures and humidity. It may cause a malfunction. @ Be careful not to hurt your hands when opening the package.

- Injuries may occur to the cut portion. @ To improve performance, specifications may change without notice.

How to connect to How to connect to How to connect a Wired connection
Android, iOS Bluetooth Windows 10/11 Bluetooth Mac PC to Bluetooth method
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Connect up to 4 devices

The mode switch dial allows you to connect up to four devices.
(Wired mode + Bluetooth mode {1, 2, 3 channel})

© Wired mode (1 device)
USB to C cable (Green LED)

© Bluetooth mode (3 devices)

Bluetooth CH 1 (Blue LED)

Bluetooth CH 2 (Blue LED)
Bluetooth CH 3 (Blue LED)

Wired mode connection method (USB to C cable)

mode
switch
dial

—

@ocoo

e

1. You can select the wired mode by rotating the mode
switch dial. (Green LED lighs up)

2. Use the supplied USB to C cable to connect the wired port
keyboard to the device on which you wish to use it. :

3. Upon completion of the settings,
you can start using it immediately.

*1.5m
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Méthode de connexion Bluetooth (3 appareils connectés)

-
=

Q

(CH 1) Connexion au premier appareil Bluetooth g

1. Pour activer le voyant Bluetooth CH 1, tournez la molette de &)

( changement de mode. (Le voyant bleu clignote / prét a étre jumelé) (2

2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth sur I'appareil & connecter, puis sélectionnez

o@oo
‘ K/' "ActtoKB - N° d'article (B307 ou B309)". (La LED bleue s'allume)
Cadran de et
changement (CH 2) Connexion au second appareil Bluetooth
de mode

1. Pour activer le voyant Bluetooth CH 2, tournez la molette de
changement de mode. (Le voyant bleu clignote / prét a étre jumelé)

2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth sur I'appareil a connecter, puis sélectionnez
"ActtoKB - N° d'article (B307 ou B309)". (La LED bleue s'allume)

(CH 3) Connexion au troisieme appareil Bluetooth

1. Pour activer le voyant Bluetooth CH 3, tournez la molette de
changement de mode. (Le voyant bleu clignote / prét a étre jumelé)

2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth sur I'appareil & connecter, puis sélectionnez
"ActtoKB - N° d'article (B307 ou B309)". (La LED bleue s'allume)

Lorsque le jumelage est terminé, la DEL du canal correspondant reste allumée. [Méthode de ré-appariement]
Vous pouvez relier votre appareil a un autre appareil en appuyant simultanément sur Fn et K

pendant environ trois secondes. [Comment changer de canal Bluetooth] Tournez la molette de
conversion de mode pour changer. (Connexion automatique aux appareils enregistrés sur chaque canal)
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Instructions de connexion Bluetooth (Mac PC)

1. Cliquez sur "Préférences systeme" > "Bluetooth" sur votre ordinateur. 2. Cliquez sur "Activer le Bluetooth".
3. Tournez le sélecteur de mode pour sélectionner le canal Bluetooth (CH 1 a 3).

(Le voyant bleu clignote / prét a étre jumelé) 4. Activez la fonction Bluetooth sur le dispositif a connecter,
puis sélectionnez "ActtoKB - N° d'article (B307 ou B309)". (La LED bleue s'allume)

Méthode de connexion Bluetooth (Windows 10/11)

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, assurez-vous que votre ordinateur est équipé d'un récepteur Bluetooth intégré.
Si un récepteur Bluetooth n'est pas installé, vous ne pourrez pas utiliser le produit.
Veillez donc a acheter un récepteur Bluetooth et a I'utiliser aprés l'installation.

1. Lorsque vous connectez un récepteur Bluetooth a votre ordinateur, I'icdne Bluetooth apparait dans la barre des
taches de Windows. 2. Passez la souris sur I'icone Bluetooth et faites un clic droit. 3. Cliquez sur Ajouter un
périphérique Bluetooth. 4. Sélectionnez le type d'appareil que vous souhaitez rechercher. (Sélectionnez "Bluetooth”)
5. Tournez le sélecteur de mode pour sélectionner le canal Bluetooth (CH 1 a 3). (Le voyant bleu clignote / prét

a étre jumelé) 6. Activez la fonction Bluetooth sur I'appareil a connecter, puis sélectionnez

"ActtoKB - N° d'article (B307 ou B309)". (La LED bleue s'allume)

Comment réinitialiser le
jumelage Bluetooth

Il est possible de supprimer toutes les informations

000000
OO0
) : . OO0
relatives aux appareils connectés aux canaux 1/2 /3 : :
en appuyant sur Fn + C pendant environ 3 secondes. . YT [

Supprimez I'historique d'appairage (oublier I'appareil et supprimer I'appareil) de chaque appareil connecté existant.
Vous devez supprimer ['historique d'appairage sans désactiver la fonction Bluetooth.
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Conversion du systéeme

Assurez-vous que le clavier et le dispositif a utiliser
sont connectés I'un a I'autre a tout moment.

website: www.yunzii.com

© Android: Fn +Q

@ Windows : Fn + W ‘
© i0S,Mac: Fn+E
Certaines touches peuvent ne pas fonctionner selon I'appareil et le systéeme. : :

Si le systéme d'exploitation connecté a chaque appareil est différent,
veuillez utiliser [Conversion du systéme] en fonction du systéme d'exploitation correspondant.

Indicateur d'état LED

)

*B307 (68 key mini) *B309 (82 key tenkey type)

N/

On:
04

(-]
®| 0>
(]
@ 0=
®| 0~
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@ Indicateur de batterie (Indication de basse tension - Le voyant vert clignote

| Chargement - LED verte allumée | Lorsque la charge est complete - LED verte éteinte)
(2 Indicateur de verrouillage des majuscules

(En appuyant sur la touche de verrouillage des majuscules, le voyant s'allume.)

3 Indicateur de verrouillage numérique

(Appuyez sur la touche de verrouillage numérique pour allumer le voyant.)

@ Sur les appareils i0OS, la fonction de verrouillage numérique n'est pas prise en charge, car la DEL ne s'allume pas.

14 touches de fonction (11 touches de raccourci)

OOOOOOOOOOOOOCDO
OOO00OCL0
CDOOOOOOO OOO0C 0O

C(::::DOOOOOOOO

*B307 (68 key mini) *B309 (82 key tenkey type)
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Ente
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©
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(1] (2] (5] (6] (7] o ®
default value ®1 @2 ®3 @4 ®5 ®6 @7 ®8 ©®9 WO @W- @= BGESC @ Emoji *B307

@ shift +F1 (1) @ Shift +F2 (@) @ Shift +F3 (#) @ Shift +F4 ($) ® Shift +F5 (%) © Shift +F6 (*)
@ Shift +F7 (&) ® Shift +F8 (*) @Shift +F9 (() @ Shift +F10 ()) @ Shift +F11 (_) @ Shift +F12 (+)

@ Fn+F1 (F1) @ Fn+F2 (F2) @ Fn+F3 (F3) @ Fn+F4 (F4) ® Fn+F5 (F5) ® Fn+F6 (F6) @ Fn+FT7 (F7)
: ® Fn+F8 (F8) ® Fn+F9 (F9) G Fn+F10 (F10) () Fn+F11 (F11) @ Fn+F12 (F12) @ Fn+ESC (,)
@ Fn +Enter (Emoji) * B309

(@ Fn+Shift+F1 (réduction de la luminosité de 'écran) @) Fn + Shift+F2 (augmentation de la luminosité de I'écran)
(3 Fn+ Shift+F3 (Android : recherche / Windows, Mac : multitiche) @ Fn + Shift+F4 (Android : langue / Windows, Mac
:Program List) @ Fn+ Shift+F7 (chanson précédente) ® Fn+ Shift+F8 (lecture/ pause de la musique)
(@ Fn + Shift+F9 (chanson suivante) @ Fn+ Shift+F10 (muet) G Fn+ Shift+F11 (volume-)
@ Fn +Shift+F12 (volume+) @3 Fn + Shift+ESC (~)

Lorsque vous utilisez le produit, maintenez la touche Shift, Fn, Fn+Shift enfoncée et appuyez sur la touche correspondante
a utiliser. Lorsque vous utilisez un clavier Bluetooth, effectuez la " Conversion du systéme " en fonction du systeme d'exploitation
de votre appareil avant de I'utiliser. Certaines touches peuvent ne pas fonctionner selon I'appareil et le systeme.
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Controle du volume

Les molettes de contrdle du volume permettent de

régler le volume de maniére pratique et facile. :>

Mise sous tension / hors tension

© Mise sous tension : Poussez le bouton d'alimentation
vers la droite pour mettre I'appareil sous tension.

@® Mise hors tension : Poussez le bouton d'alimentation
vers la gauche pour éteindre I'appareil.

rrrrrr cadran de
contréle du volume

bouton d'alimentation port de charge

ER=

WA

Méthode de chargement —

1. Connectez le cable USB a C fourni au port de charge.

2. La charge commence lorsque la partie ‘:‘E sble de ch
rrrrrrrrrrrr céble de charge
port USB est connectée a I'adaptateur de charge. K
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Mode d'économie d'énergie de la batterie

Il passe en mode veille apres environ 10 minutes d'inactivité. Pour passer automatiquement en mode de
fonctionnement, il suffit d'appuyer sur n'importe quelle touche.

Précautions a prendre

(D Lisez attentivement le manuel d'utilisation du produit avant de I'utiliser. 2 La présence de nombreux appareils Bluetooth peut
entrainer une confusion de fréquences. - Assurez-vous que le produit n'est pas perturbé par d'autres appareils Bluetooth.

3 Ne les démontez pas et ne les montez pas de fagon arbitraire. @ Nous vous recommandons de retirer le clavier et le keycap avec
I'alimentation coupée avant le nettoyage. &) Il ne supporte pas les fonctions d'étanchéité & I'eau ou a la poussiére. - Faites attention
au contact avec I'eau ou & la contamination telle que la poussiere. ® Peut étre utilisé a une distance de 10 métres maximum. (Il peut
y avoir un phénomene de déconnexion lorsque des interférences se produisent. entre les obstructions et les appareils utilisant la
méme bande de fréquences ou le méme signal Wi-Fi) (D Si vous avez I'intention de connecter Bluetooth & un PC par le biais d'un
ordinateur portable ou d'un dongle USB, vous devez télécharger et installer le dernier pilote Bluetooth. du fabricant avant de
commencer la connexion. ® Veuillez éteindre I'appareil aprés utilisation. - La batterie peut s'épuiser rapidement si I'appareil n'est pas
éteint. © Utilisez le cable de charge approuvé fourni avec le produit. @0 Ne pas surcharger pendant 24 heures ou plus. @ Le temps
de charge peut varier en fonction de I'environnement de charge (sortie). @ L'utilisation pendant la charge n'est pas recommandée.
@3 Sila batterie est trop chaude ou trop froide, cela réduira la durée de vie de votre batterie et elle ne fonctionnera temporairement
pas. @ Ne pas stocker dans des endroits & température et humidité élevées. Cela pourrait provoquer un dysfonctionnement.

@ Faites attention & ne pas vous blesser les mains en ouvrant le paquet. - La partie coupée risque d'étre blessée.

16 Les spécifications du produit sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis pour améliorer les performances.

[=]

Comment se connecter a Comment se connecter a Comment connecter un Méthode de
Android et iOS Bluetooth Windows 10/11 Bluetooth PC Mac a Bluetooth connexion filaire
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Possibilité de connecter jusqu'a 4 appareils

La molette de changement de mode vous permet de connecter jusqu'a quatre appareils simultanément.
(mode filaire + mode Bluetooth {1, 2, 3 canal})

© Mode filaire (1 appareil)
Cable USB vers C (LED verte)

© Mode Bluetooth (3 appareils)
Bluetooth CH 1 (LED bleue)
Bluetooth CH 2 (LED bleue)
Bluetooth CH 3 (LED bleue)

Cadran de
changement
de mode

Méthode de connexion en mode filaire (cable USB vers C)

Cadran de
changement
de mode

1. Sélectionnez le mode de cablage en tournant
le sélecteur de mode. (La LED verte s'allume)

2. Utilisez le cable USB-C fourni pour connecter le por‘t ﬂa,re
(( clavier a I'appareil sur lequel vous souhaitez I'utiliser.

3. Une fois les réglages terminés, vous pouvez
@o0o0o0 A . o
/__ |'utiliser immédiatement.
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Método de conexién Bluetooth (3 dispositivos conectados)

(CH 1) Conexion con el primer dispositivo Bluetooth

1. Para activar el indicador Bluetooth CH 1, gire el dial de cambio
I <: de modo. (El LED azul parpadea/esta listo para el emparejamiento)

2. Active la funcién Bluetooth en el dispositivo que se va a conectar y,

°o®oo a continuacion, seleccione "ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 o B309)".
Y 7 dh (EILED azul seilumina)
Cadran de
changement (CH 2) Conexion con el segundo dispositivo Bluetooth
de mode

1. Para activar el indicador Bluetooth CH 2, gire el dial de cambio
T ( de modo. (El LED azul parpadea/esta listo para el emparejamiento)
2. Active la funcién Bluetooth en el dispositivo que se va a conectar y,

a continuacion, seleccione "ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 o B309)".
(EI' LED azul se ilumina)

(CH 3) Conexion con el tercer dispositivo Bluetooth

1. Para activar el indicador Bluetooth CH 3, gire el dial de cambio

de modo. (El LED azul parpadea/esta listo para el emparejamiento)

2. Active la funcion Bluetooth en el dispositivo que se va a conectar y,
a continuacion, seleccione "ActtoKB - Item No. (B307 o B309)".

(EI LED azul se ilumina)

Cuando el emparejamiento se haya completado, el LED del canal correspondiente permanecera encendido.
[Cémo volver a emparejar] Puede volver a emparejar su dispositivo con otro pulsando Fny K

juntos durante aproximadamente tres segundos. [Cémo cambiar el canal Bluetooth] Gire el dial de
conversion de modo para cambiar. (Conexion automatica a los dispositivos registrados en cada canal)




For any questions, please contact us: support@yunzii.com website: www.yunzii.com

Instrucciones de conexién Bluetooth (Mac PC)

1. Haz clic en "Preferencias del sistema" > "Bluetooth" en tu ordenador. 2. Haz clic en "Activar Bluetooth".

3. Giire el selector de modo para seleccionar el canal Bluetooth (CH 1 a 3). (El LED azul parpadea / esta listo para
el emparejamiento) 4. Active la funcién Bluetooth en el dispositivo que se va a conectar y, a continuacion
seleccione "ActtoKB - Item No. (B7307 o B309)". (El LED azul se ilumina)

Método de conexion Bluetooth (Windows 10/11)

Antes de utilizar este producto, asegurese de que su ordenador esta equipado con un receptor
Bluetooth integrado. Sino se instala un receptor Bluetooth, no podra utilizar el producto, por lo que
asegurese de adquirir un receptor Bluetooth y utilizarlo después de la instalacion.

1. Cuando se conecta un receptor Bluetooth al ordenador, aparece el icono de Bluetooth en la barra de tareas de
Windows. 2. Pasa el raton por encima del icono de Bluetooth y haz clic con el boton derecho. 3. Haga clic en
"Afadir dispositivo Bluetooth". 4. Seleccione el tipo de dispositivo que desea buscar. (Seleccione "Bluetooth")

5. Gire el selector de modo para seleccionar el canal Bluetooth (CH 1 a 3). (El LED azul parpadea / esté listo para
el emparejamiento) 6. Active la funcién Bluetooth en el dispositivo que se va a conectar y, a continuacion,
seleccione "ActtoKB - Item No. (B7307 o B309)". (El LED azul se ilumina)

Como restablecer el
emparejamiento Bluetooth

Es posible borrar toda la informacion de los dispositivos O
conectados a CH 1/ CH 2 / CH 3 manteniendo pulsado : :
Fn + C durante aproximadamente 3 segundos. ol 3seC, e

Eliminar el historial de emparejamiento (olvidar el dispositivo y eliminar el dispositivo) de cada
dispositivo conectado existente. Debe borrar el historial de emparejamiento sin desactivar la funcion Bluetooth.




For any questions, please contact us: support@yunzii.com
Conversion del sistema

Asegurese de que el teclado y el dispositivo que se va
a utilizar estan conectados entre si en todo momento.

website: www.yunzii.com

@ Android : Fn + Q
@® Windows : Fn + W
© i0S,Mac:Fn+E

Algunas teclas pueden no funcionar dependiendo del dispositivo y del sistema.
Si el sistema operativo conectado a cada dispositivo es diferente, por favor, utilice
[Conversidn del sistema] de acuerdo con el sistema operativo correspondiente.

LED indicador de estado

*B307 (68 key mini) *B309 (82 key tenkey type)

) )

0=

()
®| 0~
o
Q| 0=
®|0-
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@ Indicador de bateria (Indicacion de baja tension - El LED verde parpadea
| Carga - LED verde encendido | Cuando esta completamente cargado - LED verde apagado)

(2 Indicador de bloqueo de mayusculas (Al pulsar la tecla Blogueo de mayusculas, se enciende el LED)
3 Indicador de bloqueo numérico (Pulse la tecla Blog Num para encender el LED)

@ En los dispositivos iOS la funcién Num Lock no es compatible, ya que el LED no se enciende

14 teclas de funcion (11 teclas de acceso directo)

O:)OOOOOOOO

*B307 (68 key mini) *B309 (82 key tenkey type)
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3 # 4 8 8 * 9 (
F3 20 Fa F8 Dl Fo Db
(3] (4] (8] (o]

(1] (2] (5] (6] (] [10] o (2]

Enter
® (4] *B307 *B309
©

BT 0! 22 93 @4 ®5 ©6 @7 ®8 ®9 ®0 ®- @= BESC @ Emoji*B307

@ Shift +F1 (1) @ Shift +F2 (@) @ Shift +F3 (#) @ Shift +F4 ($) ® Shift +F5 (%) © Shift +F6 (")
@ shift +F7 (&) ® Shift +F8 (*) @ Shift +F9 (() 0 Shift +F10 ()) D Shift +F11 (_) @ Shift +F12 (+)

D Fn+F1 (F1) @ Fn+F2 (F2) ® Fn+F3 (F3) @ Fn+F4 (F4) ® Fn+F5 (F5) ® Fn+F6 (F6) @ Fn+F7 (F7)
® Fn+F8 (F8) ® Fn+F9 (F9) 1 Fn+F10 (F10) @) Fn+F11 (F11) @ Fn+F12 (F12) @ Fn+ESC (,)

(9 Fn +Enter (Emoji) * B309

@ Fn+ Shift+F1 (reduccion del brillo de la pantalla) @ Fn+ Shift+F2 (aumento del brillo de la pantalla)

® Fn+ Shift+F3 (Android : busqueda / Windows, Mac : multitarea) @ Fn + Shift+F4 (Android : lenguajes

/ Windows, Mac : lista de programas) @ Fn + Shift+F7 (cancion anterior)

(® Fn+ Shift+F8 (reproducir / pausar la musica) (@ Fn + Shift+F9 (siguiente cancion) @ Fn+ Shift+F10 (silencio)

@ Fn+ Shift+F11 (volumen -) @ Fn+ Shift+F12 (volumen +) @ Fn + Shift+ESC (~)

Fn + Shift + F1~F12, ESC

Cuando utilice el producto, mantenga pulsada la tecla Shift, Fn, Fn+Shift y pulse la tecla correspondiente
para utilizarlo. / Cuando utilice un teclado Bluetooth, realice la "Conversion del sistema" segiin el SO de su
dispositivo antes de utilizarlo. Algunas teclas pueden no funcionar dependiendo del dispositivo y del sistema.
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Control de volumen
Los diales de control de volumen hacen
que sea comodo y facil ajustar el volumen. )

Encendido / apagado

© Encendido : Presione el boton de encendido
hacia la derecha para encender la energia

rrrrr Dial de control
de volumen

@® Apagado : Presione el boton de encendido

hacia la izquierda para apagar la alimentacion. Boton de encendido  Puerto de carga

L R
Método de carga )
1. Conecte el cable USB a C suministrado al puerto de carga.
2. La carga se inicia cuando la parte del puerto USB *1.5m

se conecta al adaptador de carga. ‘:‘é z 777777777777 Cable de carga
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Modo de ahorro de energia de la bateria

Entra en modo de reposo tras unos 10 minutos de inactividad.
Para pasar automaticamente al modo de funcionamiento, basta con pulsar cualquier tecla.

Precauciones

(D Lea detenidamente el manual de usuario del producto antes de utilizarlo. @ La presencia de muchos dispositivos Bluetooth puede
provocar una confusion de frecuencias. - Asegurese de que el producto no sea molestado por otros dispositivos Bluetooth.

(3 No desmonte ni monte de forma arbitraria. @ Le recomendamos que retire el teclado y la tapa del teclado con la alimentacion
apagada antes de limpiarlo. & No admite las funciones de resistencia al agua o al polvo. - Tenga cuidado con el contacto con el
agua o la contaminacion como el polvo. ® Puede utilizarse a una distancia de hasta 10 metros. (Puede producirse un fenémeno de
desconexion cuando se producen interferencias entre los obstaculos y los dispositivos que utilizan la misma banda de frecuencias o la
sefal Wi-Fi) (@ Si pretende conectar el Bluetooth a un PC a través de un ordenador portéatil o un dongle USB, debe descargar e
instalar el Ultimo controlador de Bluetooth del fabricante antes de iniciar la conexién. ®) Por favor, apague la alimentacion después de
su uso. - La bateria puede agotarse rapidamente si no se apaga. @ Utiliza el cable de carga aprobado que viene con el producto.

10 No sobrecargue hasta 24 horas o mas. W El tiempo de carga puede variar en funcion del entorno de carga (salida). 12 No se
recomienda su uso durante la carga. @3 En el caso de que la bateria esté demasiado caliente o demasiado fria, acortara la vida de su
baterfa y temporalmente no funcionara. @ No almacenar en lugares con altas temperaturas y humedad. Puede causar un mal
funcionamiento. @ Tenga cuidado de no lastimarse las manos al abrir el paquete. - Pueden producirse lesiones en la parte cortada.
16 Las especificaciones del producto pueden modificarse sin previo aviso para mejorar su rendimiento.

Cémo conectarse al Cdmo conectarse al Cémo conectar un Método de
Bluetooth de Android e iOS Bluetooth de Windows 10/11 PC Mac al Bluetooth conexion por cable
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Puede Conectar hasta 4 dispositivos

El dial de cambio de modo te permite conectar hasta cuatro dispositivos simultdneamente.
(modo con cable + modo Bluetooth {1, 2, 3 canal})

© Modo con cable (1 dispositivo)
Cable USB a C (LED verde)

© Modo Bluetooth (3 dispositivos)
Bluetooth CH 1 (LED azul)
Bluetooth CH 2 (LED azul)
Bluetooth CH 3 (LED azul)

Dial de
cambio
de modo

Método de conexion por cable (cable USB a C)

1. Seleccione el modo de cableado girando el dial
del interruptor de modo. (EI LED verde se ilumina)

Dial de
cambio
de modo

puerto *15m

2. Utilice el cable USB a C suministrado para conectar de cable
( el teclado al dispositivo en el que desea utilizarlo. |
3. Una vez completados los ajustes, puedes utilizarlo
de inmediato.
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B307 (70 key mini) B307 (68 key mini *english ver.)
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B309 (84 key mini) B309 (82 key mini *english ver.)
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